Tech Bulletin Page 51-21 Page 1
Three Piece High Performance Fire Safe Valves
Design Features / Options
Tri-Pro! One Valve for Most Applications
REFINED BY DESIGN, DIFFERENT BY INTENT
Tri Pro’s Advantage
1” HPF52 (SW)
weld in place

Dimensions - Flanged Class 600
Technical Submittal
Ordering Examples by Part Numbers
Ordering Information
Valves will be supplied with full cast or weld on fl anges
Ball: All ball material is
supplied standard as 316SS
& 304SS. If a different material
is required, please specify
as a special feature.
Stem: All stem material is
supplied standard as 17-4PH.
Please specify as a special
feature if SS316 is needed.
Special Features are noted at
the end of the identifi cation
number, please see special
feature codes. For extended
number, see Tech Bulletin
page 188 in our catalog.
When placing an order or requesting
a quotation, please provide as many
details on the application as possible,
such as media type, temperature,
pressure, pipe size, and etc.
Pressure Temperature Rating
Tri-Pro - Product Identifi cation Code for Full Valve Model Numbers
Body rating in this chart is for CF8M material. Max. WCB body
rating is 1480 psi for class 600.
APPLICABLE STANDARDS
Body Wall Thickness ASME B16.34/Class 600 & 800
NPT and SW Ends ASME B16.11
Butt Weld Ends ASME B16.25
Basic Dimensions ASME B16.34
Testing Standards ASME B16.34, API598
NACE MR-01-75
SIZE A B C C1 D E F Cv
Torque
in-lb
1/2” 6.50 0.59 2.80 1.54 6.57 2.62 3.75 18 90
3/4” 7.50 0.79 2.95 1.70 6.57 3.25 4.62 42 150
1” 8.50 0.98 3.62 2.06 7.95 3.50 4.88 72 200
1 1/4” 9.00 1.26 3.74 2.19 7.95 3.88 5.25 124 340
1 1/2” 9.50 1.57 4.45 2.65 9.88 4.50 6.12 210 450
2” 11.5 1.97 4.45 2.91 9.88 5.00 6.50 350 590
2 1/2” 13.0 2.56 6.22 3.39 15.5 5.88 7.50 650 1000
3” 14.0 2.99 7.13 4.45 15.5 6.62 8.25 950 1260
4” 17.0 3.94 9.41 5.53 22.5 8.50 10.75 1620 2260
MODEL BODY
MATERIAL
2ND END
CONNECTION SEAT STEM
SEAL
BODY
SEAL OPERATOR SIZE SPECIAL
FEATURE
NPT END REDUCED
PORT CS BODY WCB SW TFM Graphite TFM Lever 2” Media
Containment
     HPS41 CS        - 2 - F              G               F      -          L           - 50    -           H3
MODEL BODY
MATERIAL
2ND END
CONNECTION
VALVE - SOFT PARTS
OPERATOR SIZE
SEAT STEM SEAL BODY SEAL
SS - Full Port
 NPT HPF51
 SW HPF52
 BW HPF53
 FLG HPF56
CS - Full Port